FILED AUG 13, 2014 DOCUMENT NO. 04353-14 FPSC - COMMISSION CLERK

BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In re: Application for Authority to)	
Transfer the Assets of Utility Corporation)	
of Florida, Inc. and Certificate No. 550-S)	Docket No. 140145-SU
to South Highlands Investment Corporation)	
in Highlands County, Florida		
)	

NOTICE OF FILING LATE FILED EXHIBIT "D" TO APPLICATION FOR TRANSFER OF CERTIFICATE OF AUTHORIZATION

SOUTH HIGHLANDS INVESTMENT, INC, by and through its undersigned attorneys, hereby gives notice of filing Late Filed Exhibit "D" which is the Affidavit of Publication Evidencing the Notice of Application has been published in accordance with Rule 25-30.030, Florida Administrative Code.

Respectfully submitted on this 13th day of August, 2014:

FRIEDMAN, FRIEDMAN & LONG, P.A.

766 N. Sun Drive, Suite 4030

Lake Mary, FL 32746

Telephone: (407) 830-6331

Fax: (407) 878-2178 <u>mfriedman@ffllegal.com</u> <u>bfriedman@ffllegal.com</u>

MARTIN S. FRIEDMAN Florida Bar No.: 0199060 BRIDGET M. FRIEDMAN Florida Bar No.: 20538

For the Firm

AFFIDAVIT OF PUBLICATION

NEWS-SUN Published – Tri-Weekly SEBRING, HIGHLANDS COUNTY, FL

STATE OF FLORIDA, COUNTY OF HIGHLANDS

Before the undersigned authority personally appeared Janet Emerson, who on oath says that she is an authorized employee of The News-Sun, a tri-weekly newspaper published at Sebring, in Highlands County, Florida; that the attached copy of advertisement, being a notice in the matter of

NOTICE OF APPLICATION FOR A TRANSFER OF WASTEWATER CERTIFICATE

was published in said newspaper in the issues of AUGUST 1, 2014

Affiant further says that the said NEWS-SUN is a newspaper published at Sebring, in said Highlands County, Florida, and that the said newspaper has heretofore been continuously published in said Highlands County, Florida, Wednesday, Friday and Sunday, and has been entered as second class, mail matter at the post office in Sebring, in said Highlands County, Florida, for a period of one year next preceding the first publication of the attached copy of advertisement; and affiant further says that she has neither paid nor promised any person, firm or corporation any discount, rebate, commission or refund for the purpose of securing this advertisement for publication in the said newspaper.

Sworn to and subscribed before me this 4th day of August, 2014

Zona O Wasy -

Notary Public

(Notary Stamp)



NOTICE OF APPLICATION FOR A TRANSFER OF WASTEWATER CERTIFICATE

Notice is hereby given on the 1st day of August, 2014, pursuant to Section 367.071, Florida Statutes, and Section 25-30.030, Florida Administrative Code, of the Application of South Highlands Investment Corporation, P.O. Box 248, Wauchula, Florida 33873, of its intent to apply to the Florida Public Service Commission to transfer Wastewater Certificate No. 550-S to provide wastewater service to property in Sections 9, 10, 15 and 16, Township 35 South, Range 30 East, in Highlands County, Florida, in which the Certificate being transferred is held by Utility Corporation of Florida, inc. To obtain the legal description of the property you may contact Martin Friedman at 766 N. Sun Drive, Suite 4030, Lake Mary, Florida (407-830-6331) or by email at mfriedman@ffliegal.com.

Any objections to the Application must be made in writing and filed with the Director, Division of Commission

Clerk and Administrative Services, Florida Public Service Commission, 2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard, Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0850, with a copy to Martin S. Friedman, Esquire, Friedman, Friedman & Long, P.A., 766 N. Sun Drive, Suite 4030, Lake Mary, Florida 32746, within 30 days from the date of this Notice. The objection must state the grounds for the objection with particularity.

SOUTH HIGHLANDS INVESTMENT CORPORATION August 1, 2014